MAX. ELL, BAKER & McFATRIL JE, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 2525 SOUTH SHORE BLVD., SUITE 410 LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS 77573

KYLE L. DICKSON Shareholder kdickson@maxwellbaker.com TELEPHONE (281) 521-2000 FACSIMILE (281) 521-2010

GALVESTON OFFICE (409) 765-7446 FACSIMILE (409) 762-8519

June 8, 2000

DATE

D309m

JUN 1 5 2003

Florida Public Service Commission Secretary 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

000714-TX

Application of C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc., for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Re: Exchange Service Within the State of Florida.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith for filing on behalf of C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc., please find an original and six (6) copies of its Application for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Services. within the State of Florida. Also, please find a check in the amount of \$250.00 made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission to cover filing fees.

Please date-stamp the extra copy and return to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided. If you have any questions, please contact me at (281) 850-2141.

Respectfully submitted,

C2C FIBER, INC. PH. (713) 580-4053 5600 NORTHWEST CENTRAL DR **SUITE 175** HOUSTON, TX 77092

NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A. 35-2/1130 - 3016

2992

6/9/2000

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

MEMO.

APP

CAF CMP

COM

CTR ECR

PAI

SER

Florida Public Service Commission

Two Hundre Fifty and 00/100***

**250.00

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd

Applicatoin for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Echange

م. آالي سالية

""OO 299 211"

DOLLARS

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

MAX .. ELL, BAKER & McFATRIL JE, P.C.

CK# 2997 # 250.00

2525 SOUTH SHORE BLVD., SUITE 410 LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS 77573

KYLE L. DICKSON
Shareholder
kdickson@maxwellbaker.com

TELEPHONE (281) 521-2000 FACSIMILE (281) 521-2010 GALVESTON OFFICE (409) 765-7446 FACSIMILE (409) 762-8519

June 8, 2000

DEPOSIT

DATE

D S

JUN 1 5 200J

Florida Public Service Commission Secretary 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Re:

Application of C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc., for Authority to Provide Alternative Local

Exchange Service Within the State of Florida.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith for filing on behalf of C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc., please find an original and six (6) copies of its Application for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Services within the State of Florida. Also, please find a check in the amount of \$250.00 made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission to cover filing fees.

Please date-stamp the extra copy and return to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided. If you have any questions, please contact me at (281) 850-2141.

Respectfully submitted,

Kyle L. Dickson

Enclosures

S:\WPDOCS\KLD\Telecom Clients\BASICPHO\Applications\floridapuc.0400.wpd

Check received with filing and forwarded to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forward a copy of check to RAR with proof of deposit.

itility of person who forwarded check:

MAIL ROSH